CONVENED:	
ADJOURNED:	

## LAKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' MEETING SEPTEMBER 26, 2024 10:00 A.M.

JOHN T. PLECNIK, PRESIDENT
JOHN R. HAMERCHECK, COMMISSIONER
RICHARD J. REGOVICH, COMMISSIONER

JASON BOYD, ADMINISTRATOR JENNIFER BELL, CLERK LEGAL COUNSEL

2024-38

- ROLL CALL
- MINUTES: REGULAR MEETINGS OF AUGUST 29, SEPTEMBER 5 AND SEPTEMBER 10, 2024
- PUBLIC COMMENT

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

UTILITIES – Randy Rothlisberger
, <u> </u>

- 1. RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A THREE-YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$31,100.60 FOR SANITARY SEWERS FOR THE BROOKVIEW RESERVE PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF MENTOR (JOB NO. 22-12)(20240926\U01)(SD-440)
- 2. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS AND TRANSFERRING CASH WITHIN LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES WATER FUND AND PROJECT FUND 595, E. 315TH STREET LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTS, PROJECT 486-S-2024(20240926\U02)(UT-2)
- 3. RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CASH FROM LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES PROJECT FUND 596, PROJECT 364-S, GLYCO II FORCEMAIN REPLACEMENT TO THE SEWER FUND. THE PROJECT IS COMPLETE. REMAINING CASH IN PROJECT FUND IS TRANSFERRED TO THE SEWER FUND(20240926\U03)(UT-2)
- 4. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN ENGINEERING AGREEMENT WITH CT CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR THE CENTER ROAD PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT 485-S-2024 FOR THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES (20240926\U04)(UT-4)

JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES DEPARTMENT – Suzanne Casar

5. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN PROJECT HOPE AND THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON BEHALF OF THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES TO PROVIDE HOMELESS PREVENTION SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE TANF RECIPIENTS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$173,483.50, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2024(20240926\JFS01)(JFS-11)

COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE

6. RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR(20240926\C01)(C-9)

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

7. RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYMENT OF BILLS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,294,530.15(20240926\BC01)(C-4)

8.	RESOLUTION APPROVING PURCHASE ORDERS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' PURCHASE ORDER APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,175,963.96(20240926\BC02)(C-17)		
9.	RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS (20240926\BC03)(C-111)		
10.	RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CASH AND APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS (20240926\BC04)(C-111)		
		DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS	
	• OLD BUSINESS	UTILITIES JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR CLERK LEGAL	
	NEW BUSINES	S	
	EXECUTIVE SESSION		
TIME	MOTION TO CONVENE EXECUTIVE SESSION: SECOND		

\*NEXT REGULAR MEETING: 10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2024\*

\_\_\_\_\_\_ SECOND\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_ RECESSED:

\_ MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING:

TIME

TIME